57,413.80

84,995,00 84,995.00

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU COLLEGE: BOKO

NOTES ON ACCOUNTS (AS ON 31ST MARCH.2018)

1) RESERVE FUND

The College Authority maintains a reserve fund amounting to Rs3,56,068/- . The amount is
invested in fixed deposit.

(I) Rs. 3,16,296l- (Three Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six only) With
Assam Co-operative Apex Bank Ltd, Boko.

(ll) Rs.39,7721- (Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Two only) with Assam
Co-operative Apex Bank Ltd, Boko.

3) CLOSINGBALANCE

The Closing Balance ofthe College General Fund and other Subsidiary Funds asperCashbookas